Refer to Chapter 9, RULE 101 for submission requirements			Committee Action:	
Committees required to review: (This section to be completed by the Agenda & Resolutions Committee)			Disapprove	
Competitio	on Advisory Committee	0		
	Western Dressage Committee	О		
	pian Division Committee	О		
Youth Cor	nmittee	О		
CONVENT	ION ACTION:			
Ap	provedApproved with Modification	Approved with ModificationDisapproved		
Wi	hdrawnReferred to Committee			
PROPOSEI	O CHANGE: (Check one) _X Add new rule Delete existing rule	Change	existing text	
	ected Article/Rule number (AHA/USEF/EC) USEF AR110.6.h & AR222.a			
RESOLUTI	ON: Use <i>bold/italic</i> for new wording, strikethrough to indicate deletion			
Whereas,	The AR Western Dressage section AR222 refers to the Western Dressathe age for Junior Riders is stated in WD143, WD144 and WD145. The with the AR 110.6 Junior Exhibitor age, and			
Whereas,	To be consistent with the AHA Junior rider ages defined in AR110.6, a Therefore, Be It	an exception w	ill need to be add	
Resolved,	That USEF AR110.6 be amended by adding a new .h as follows:			
h.	The Junior Exhibitor age from the Western Dressage Division, Chapter Western Dressage classes. and, Be It Further	WD does not a	pply for Arabian	
Resolved,	That USEF AR222 be amended by adding a new .a as follows:			
<i>a</i> .	Junior exhibitor ages will be defined in accordance with AR110.6 for Arc Junior Exhibitor age from the Western Dressage Division, Chapter WD of Dressage classes.	abian Western does not apply	Dressage classe for Arabian Wes	
Effective:	December 31, 2021 or when approved by USEF/EC			
(If a Standa	d resolution, the effective date will be December 31 of the year after the Con	nvention)		
	ON TYPE (REQUIRED): StandardX Extraordinary ary", the proponent must list reasons which establish Chapter 9, RULE 101.2			
DD ODOLES	NTS FINANCIAL IMPACT (REQUIRED): Refer to Chapter 9, RULE 101	.3.e. for finance	ial requirements	
PROPONEI				

RESOLUTION 6 - 20

52	
53	SUBMITTED BY: Dressage and Western Dressage Committee Region Number:
54	□ Member Organization ■ Committee □ Commission □ Board □ Region (check one ■)
55	Who voted:
56	Total Number Eligible to Vote: 62 Number of Yes votes: 28 Number of No votes: 2
57 58	How vote was taken: \square mail \square email \square phone \square meeting \square Doodle Poll (check one) (Must have Quorum with majority of yes votes)
59	Where documentation of this vote is recorded: Doodle poll results saved in word doc (Must have printed documentation on file)
60	Date vote taken: June, 23 2020
61	Contact Person: Carol Spangler (Has authority to amend, combine or withdraw)
62	Phone: (909) 573-4983 Email: wrks4good@aol.com

2